FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AS POLICE STATION

Place of occurrence & distance &

direction from Police Station

Sub-Division - Poromp a

Date and hour when reported.

District: - Imphal East

Station.

Date of dispatch from police

FIR. No. 717(7)2023 PRT-PS U/s. 143/148/427/506/34 IPC & 25 (1-B)A. Act Corresponding FIR No. 00(6) 023 WPS-CCP U/s. -do-

Date & hour of occurrence: 10/5/2023 at around 1 pm

N.B A first information must be authenticated		oibam leikai, Imphal east. about 1 kms West I by the signature, mark or the	13/7/2023 ump impression of		
informant and attested Name and residence of informant /Complainant	by the signature	of the of	ficer recording it. Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Resul of the case
Sangboi (45) yrs S/o Ginna A/p Dorcas veng New Lamka CCPUR	A group of Meiteis	Mectei/	Punishment for being a member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with dangerous weapons mischief causing damage by fire or explosive substance, attempt to murder, robbery or dacoity with attempt to cause death or gravious hurt with common intention	ASI W. Romen Singh will pse investigate the case.	
OF is attached Leave			Punishable u/s 143/148/427/506/34 IPC Sec & 25 (1-B)A. Act		
OC Porompat PS.					

Officer in-charge Forompat Police Station imphal East, Manipur

13.7/2023

Signed:

Name: Md Azmir Khan

Designation: Sub-Inspector of Police

for OC/ PRT-PS Dated 13/7/2023

Officer in-charge Perompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipur

The Officer-In-Charge Women Police Station (WPS), Churachandpur Manipur- 795128.



Subject:

Report of criminal intimidation and Un-lawful displacement.

Sir,

With due respect, I am to bring to your kind notice that on the 10th may 2023, at around 18 pm, my residence at Salem Likai District Imphal Engl Manipur, P.O& State, some unknown well arm miscreants belonging to the Meitel community on being targeting our village and its villagers to gutted down our houses and bodily harm the people to the extent of death, with no means of defence and security from the State's Government leaving us hapless, on being feared for our life, deserted our village leaving behind all our assets and home, a total estimated at an amount of Rs. 12,50,000 - was left behind at the mercy of the above mentioned well arm Meitei miscreants and now currently resides at Darlas venç New-Lamka, C.C.P.

Therefore, I kindly request you to please take action in this matter and come up with positive solutions at the earliest.

Place of Occurrence:

Soilane Lifeai cyphol east

Date of Occurrence:

10' may 1' pm.

Dated:Churachandpur.

The 92 of 200 2, 2023.

FIR NO. 00 (06) 2023 WPS-CCP UIS 142/148/427/506/24 IPC

25(1-B) A- Act.

. crachandpur, Mantput

Yours Faithfully, Sayba

Personal Details in Full

Name: SANTBO1

45 Age:

S/D/W of: GINNA

Present Address: Doncos, very New lanka Contact No.: 8974616615

Retreated as an oz of case fir- no 717(7)23 PRT- PS VW 143/148/427/506 34 1PC, See 3(2) (Ui) OF SCIST (POA) Act Q relinia. Arh